

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1250 OF 2007

(For Prel. hearing)

M.J. JACOB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A. NARAYANAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 23/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. F.S.Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mrs. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

Mr. K.Surender Mohan, Adv.

Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.Ram Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Hemal K.Seth, Adv. for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appeal is admitted.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Operation of the impugned judgment of the High Court is stayed but the

appellant is only permitted, pending decision of the appeal, to take part in the

proceedings of the House but he will not vote or draw emoluments. It is,

however, made clear that proceedings under Section 99 of the Representation of

the People Act, 1951 may go on.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master