

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1250/2007

M.J.JACOB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.NARAYANAN

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 27/07/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.[not present]

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Hemal Seth, Adv. for

M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the appellant, adjourned by three weeks to enable him to file response to the application filed by the respondent.

(J.S. Rawat)
AR-cum-PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master