

LIT E M NO.2

COURT NO.3

S E C T I O N XVI I

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 6/ 2 0 0 7 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1 2 5 0 OF 2 0 0 7

M.J. JACO B

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

A. NAR A Y A N A N

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 1 7 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P. S. S udheer, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Hemal K. Sheth, Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

The application is dismissed.

(J.S. Rawat)
AR- cum- P S

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master